## NORTHERN CALIFORNIA NATIONAL BANK ANNOUNCES 2020 Dividend

Chico, Ca – Northern California National Bank (OTC markets: NCNB) The Board of Directors at Northern California National Bank proudly announces the declaration of a cash dividend in the amount of \$0.20 per share to shareholders of record as of December 16, 2020 to be paid on December 28, 2020. This is the 9<sup>th</sup> consecutive year the Bank has paid a cash dividend.

Northern California National Bank values its shareholders and hopes this dividend expresses its most sincere appreciation for their financial investment in the Bank.

Todd Lewis, President & CEO said he is very proud of the accomplishments of the Bank and its dedicated employees.

Located at the corner of 7th Avenue and Mangrove, Northern California National Bank is a locally owned and operated bank servicing the needs of the businesses and individuals in Northern California since March 2006. The Bank has a full service branch in Chico, CA and a Loan Production Office in Sacramento, CA. For more information call (530) 879-5900 or visit the website at <a href="https://www.norcalbank.com">www.norcalbank.com</a>.

Contact: Todd Lewis

President/CEO

Northern California National Bank

(530) 899-4214